CITY OF

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA

Monday, September 11, 2017
7:00 P.M.
Council Chambers, Langley City Hall
20399 Douglas Crescent

—

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

a. Development Permit No. 07-17
20151 Fraser Highway

2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA

a. Adoption of the September 11, 2017 Regular Agenda

3. ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES

a. Regular Meeting Minutes from July 24, 2017
b.  Special Meeting Minutes from August 10, 2017

4. BUSINESS ARISING FROM COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

a. Development Permit No. 07-17
20151 Fraser Highway

5. MAYOR’S REPORT

a. Upcoming Meetings
Regular Council Meeting — September 18, 2017
Regular Council Meeting — October 2, 2017

b. Metro Vancouver Update - Councillor Storteboom

C. Engineering Update - Rick Bomhof, Director of Engineering, Parks and
Environment

d. Recreation Update - Kim Hilton, Director of Recreation, Culture and
Community Services

6. COMMITTEE REPORTS

a.  Crime Prevention Program Recommendations and Funding Request

Pages

30

35

37



7.

8.

9.

10.

BYLAWS

a. Bylaw 3026

First, second and third reading of a bylaw to amend the Officer
Establishment Bylaw.

b.  Bylaw 3028

First, second and third reading of a bylaw to amend the Fire Protection
and Safety Bylaw.

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

a. Flag Policy Amendment
b. Community Amenity Contributions

NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS

a. Motions/Notices of Motion
b. Correspondence
C. New Business

ADJOURNMENT

67

69

71

80



	Agenda

