

a.

## REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, September 11, 2017 7:00 P.M. Council Chambers, Langley City Hall 20399 Douglas Crescent

			Pages	
1.	COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE			
	a.	Development Permit No. 07-17 20151 Fraser Highway	1	
2.	<u>ADO</u>	PTION OF AGENDA		
	a.	Adoption of the September 11, 2017 Regular Agenda		
3.	ADOPTION OF THE MINUTES			
	a.	Regular Meeting Minutes from July 24, 2017	30	
	b.	Special Meeting Minutes from August 10, 2017	35	
4.	BUSINESS ARISING FROM COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE			
	a.	Development Permit No. 07-17 20151 Fraser Highway	37	
5.	MAYOR'S REPORT			
	a.	Upcoming Meetings Regular Council Meeting – September 18, 2017 Regular Council Meeting – October 2, 2017		
	b.	Metro Vancouver Update - Councillor Storteboom		
	C.	Engineering Update - Rick Bomhof, Director of Engineering, Parks and Environment		
	d.	Recreation Update - Kim Hilton, Director of Recreation, Culture and Community Services		
6.	COM	MITTEE REPORTS		

Crime Prevention Program Recommendations and Funding Request

## 7. <u>BYLAWS</u>

b.

C.

10.

Correspondence

**New Business** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

	a.	Bylaw 3026 First, second and third reading of a bylaw to amend the Officer Establishment Bylaw.	67
	b.	Bylaw 3028 First, second and third reading of a bylaw to amend the Fire Protection and Safety Bylaw.	69
8.	<u>ADM</u>	INISTRATIVE REPORTS	
	a.	Flag Policy Amendment	71
	b.	Community Amenity Contributions	80
9.	NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS		
	a.	Motions/Notices of Motion	